Results for

PLACE CAR No.

ELVIS

SCORE

FIRST TIMERS

A W N R

N o o bW N R

[y

N o o bW N e

N R W b

817
798
790
740

BEGINNERS

6

w N Ul e

905
879
874
820
805
780
759

NOVICES

3

1

925
910
845

SENIORS

4

A W d AN O

969
959
949
945
940
929
920

910
904

EXPERTS

v AN R U

MASTER

1

u b WN

1

ua N bW

950
940
940
939
919

EXPERTS
980

950
949
939
935

LIVES

DRIVER

Evan Williams
Allen DeBrum
Drew Williams
Joe Fairfield

Michael Gladstone
Kevin

Amanda Boet
Matt Vanoli

Jon Martin
Homayun Karim
Victoria Montana

Sabrina Ohnemus
Jeffrey Martin
Jim King

Mo Geraghty
Jeff Lee

Steve Crouse
Richard Rogers
Mel Nicholson
Dave Kumpf
Shelly Chaparro

Jeremy
Chris Davidson

Clayton Castle
Wayne Stillwell
Don Bess

Janis Hill

Steve Kline

Doug Slusher

Darin McGrew
David Williams
Nick Stefanisko
Keith Anderson

NAVIGATOR

Elaine Williams
Vasilis Siskos
Pat Fowler
Raymond Maizie

Alisa VanGinkel
Branden
Cathy Flynn

Juliana Martin Vanoli

Joan Martin
Ava Karim
Alice Fairbanks

Randy Smith
Stephen Knighten
Kelly King

Leo Geraghty
Angela Lee

Dylan Rogers
Richard Nicholson
Desiree Kumpf

Arlene Bell

Jeanine
Gary Watson

Dean Stanton

Lloyd & Allan Hill
Kristin Kline

Rich Slusher

Michelle McGrew

Teresa Stefanisko
Jean Talburt

July 11, 2009

PASSENGER

Roxanne

David Karim

Diana Williams

Michelle Lee

Moira Nicholson

Karla Chapparro
Phil Love

Harry Holmlund

Curtis Ordourel
Derek Davis
Woof!

Zakry Stefanisko
Kim Anderson

* 2nd place Senior was declared a tie. Thanks to Wayne and Don for sharing the awards.

CLUB

TRC

EDTC
TRC
TRC
EDTC
EDTC

TRC
TRC
TRC

EDTC

TRC

TRC

PEMFIG
TRC

TRC

TRC
TRC
TRC
TRC

TRC

TRC

TRC
TRC



Best Poker Hand was a STRAIGHT, by Car 3 First Timer and Car 4 First Timer. We awarded a plaque
to both cars, since "more hearts" didn't apply to best poker hand, only rallye placement.

We hope you all had a good time on Elvis Lives, and we appreciate your attendance. A special thanks
to TRC members who provided 18 of the 33 cars on the event! It was good to see many "old-time"
rallyists come out again to Sunvalley, and we hope you will consider making the trip to Mountain
View for the monthly rallye by TRC.

Thanks to all who filled out questionnaires. Your input is valuable to helping "grow" the sport. The
preferred day for a rallye looks like Saturday day (45 votes!). You can view the questionnaire results
on the "El Dorado" Facebook page.

The pictures we took of you with Elvis are also posted on the Facebook page. It looks like some of

the pictures did not turn out, so we apologize if yours is not included. This was our first time taking
pictures, so we'll get the hang of it after a few more tries.

Gimmick Summary

CM  Gimmick F B | N S| E M F B N S E M Total
. 4 7 | 3 9 s 5 [] 33

Start CM '3 72 9 | 5 5 75% 100%  67%  100% 100%  100% | 94%
King Sighting (card) 4 7.3 9 5 5 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100%
Past Rl 1 Fish 3 o0 0 O O O 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%
On Course 4 7 3 9|5 5| 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% | 100%
U at Duke 4| 7|39 a]ls 100% 100% | 100% 100% 80% | 100% @ 97%
Past Duke 3/ 2]olo|l1]o0 75% @ 29% | 0% @ 0% = 20% @ 0% 18%
No Duke on sign 2 7|3 94 5 | 50% 100% 100% 100% 80%  100% & 91%
On Course a7 3[9]s]s 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100%  100% @ 100%
Fish 0 0 0 2|1 0 0% 0% | 0% 22% 20% 0% 9%
King Sighting (Viking) 4 7 3 9 5 5 | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
On Course 4 7 3 9 | 5 5 | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100%
King Sighting (CM K) 4 6 3 9|5 5| 100% 86% | 100% 100% 100%  100% | 97%
00P 26| 28| 4]s 50% 86% | 67% 89% 80% | 100% @ 82%
On Course 4 7 3 9 5 5  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Odin = KING a | 7| 2]9]|5s]|s 100% 100% | 67% | 100% 100% 100% @ 97%
More Jello 4 7 2 9| 5 5| 100% 100% 67% 100% 100% | 100% = 97%
DRI o|3|1]6]5s5]s 0%  43% @ 33% 67% 100% | 100% @ 61%
Stop early at Kiki 0 0 0 7 4 4 0% 0% | 0% | 78% 80% 80%  45%
On Course 4 7 3 9 | 5 5 | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100%
Past stop (O points) 1| s | 3]3]2]2 25%  71% | 100% 33% 40% | 40% @ 48%
Fish o 0o 0 1 0 o 0% 0% | 0% 11% 0% | 0% 3%
On Course 4 7 3 95 5| 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% | 100%
Water Bottle=KING 3| 6[2]9]5]s 75%  86% | 67%  100% 100%  100% | 91%
Duplicate HH Space 0 0 0 5 2 3 0% 0% 0% 56% @ 40% 60% 30%
Seville Sign = Elvis 1 s 2]2]0]1 25%  71% | 67% @ 22% 0% | 20% | 33%
Can't turn on Odin 1/ o0[1]e6[3]2 25% 0% | 33% 67% 60% | 40% | 39%
Spot is not Stop 3 201 2] 2 75% 29% 0% = 11% = 40% = 40% | 30%
On Course 4| 7| 3[9]s]|s 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100%
Queen Sighting(cMQ) 4 6 3 9 | 5 5 | 100% 86%  100% 100% 100% 100% @ 97%
SUPP not defined 1 2|1 9 | 4 5 | 25 29% 33% 100% 80%  100% | 67%
Queen Sighting(card) 2 4 1 7 | 3 4 50% 57% | 33% 78% 60% | 80% | 64%
No Guitar o| 2222109 0% | 29% @ 67% @ 22% 40% 0% @ 24%
silverstone 1 4|2 8| 45 25% 57% | 67% 89% 80% | 100% @ 73%




6 cars named "Fools Rush In", and only one car named two "Blue" songs.

Baron [2[7]2[9]5]s 50% | 100% | 67% | 100%  100% | 100% | | 91%
Baron again 1|3 2|7]5]s 25% = 43% | 67% @ 78% 100% 100% | 70%
On Course 4 7]3[9]5]s 100% = 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
No'Blue"onsign 1 4 2 9 5 5 | 25% 57%  67%  100% 100% 100% 79%
Francis (cluenotasign) 3 7 3 9 5 5 75% = 100% | 100% 100% 100% | 100% @ 97%
On Course 473|955 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
DashPlaqueisaCM 0 0 1 1 0 O | | 0% 0% | 33% 11% 0% 0% | 6%
ELVISondashplague 3 6 3 9 | 5 5 | 75% 86%  100% 100% 100% 100% | 94%
LIVES = ELVIS 2 [ 3] 2] 4a]3] a 50% @ 43% @ 67% @ 44% 60% | 80% | 55%
Fish 1 o0|lo[o]2]o0 25% 0% | 0% | 0% 40% 0% 9%
Fish 1 0 0 0| 0 O] 25% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 3%
Stop Ahead = Stop 2 5|3 8|5 5 50% = 71% | 100% 89%  100%  100% | 85%
On Course 4 7 3 9 | 5 5 | 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100%
A FlipaUie-undefined 2 1 1 0| 0 O 50% @ 14% @ 33% 0% 0% @ 0% 12%
AA No "A" on CM 1] a4a|2]8]5]s 25% 57% | 67% @ 89% 100% 100% | 76%
T done at Stop o/l 1o 2]1]3 0%  14% 0% | 22% 20%  60%  21%
2nd chancenotonsign 1 7 ' 3 9 | 5 5 25% = 100% | 100% 100% 100% | 100% @ 91%
NoR1stoppafterPP 1 2 2 9 | 4 5 25% @ 29% @ 67%  100% 80%  100% | 70%
Fish 0o 1,0 0 1 o0 0%  14% | 0% = 0% 20% 0% 6%
Can't do RI 23 yet 4 7|3 9| 5 5| 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
StilnoR1stopp(PP) 1 1 | 0 2 | 2 4 | | 25% 14% 0% @ 22% 40% 80% | 30%
RI 23 still in effect 2 5|3 8|4 5 50% = 71% | 100% 89% 80%  100% | 82%
On Course 4 7|3 9|5 5| 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
On Course 4 7|3 9| 5 5| 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
On Course 4 7.3 9 5 5 100% 100% | 100%  100% 100% 100% | 100%
On Course 4 7|3 9 | 5 5| 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% | 100%




