July 11, 2009

L	IV	ES
	_	

PLACE	CAR No.	SCORE	DRIVER	NAVIGATOR	PASSENGER	CLUB					
FIRST TIMERS											
1	4	817	Evan Williams	Elaine Williams							
2	3	798	Allen DeBrum	Vasilis Siskos							
3	1	790	Drew Williams	Pat Fowler							
4	2	740	Joe Fairfield	Raymond Maizie							
	BEGINN	ERS									
1	6	905	Michael Gladstone	Alisa VanGinkel		TRC					
2	1	879	Kevin	Branden	Roxanne						
3	4	874	Amanda Boet	Cathy Flynn		EDTC					
4	7	820	Matt Vanoli	Juliana Martin Vanoli		TRC					
5	5	805	Jon Martin	Joan Martin		TRC					
6	2	780	Homayun Karim	Ava Karim	David Karim	EDTC					
7	3	759	Victoria Montana	Alice Fairbanks		EDTC					
	NOVIC	ES									
1	3	925	Sabrina Ohnemus	Randy Smith		TRC					
2	2	910	Jeffrey Martin	Stephen Knighten	Diana Williams	TRC					
3	1	845	Jim King	Kelly King		TRC					
	SENIO	R S									
1	4	969	Mo Geraghty	Leo Geraghty		EDTC					
2	8	959	Jeff Lee	Angela Lee	Michelle Lee						
3	2	949	Steve Crouse			TRC					
4	4	945	Richard Rogers	Dylan Rogers							
5	7	940	Mel Nicholson	Richard Nicholson	Moira Nicholson	TRC					
6	3	929	Dave Kumpf	Desiree Kumpf		PEMFIG					
7	6	920	Shelly Chaparro	Arlene Bell	Karla Chapparro Phil Love	TRC					
8	9	910	Jeremy	Jeanine							
9	1	904	Chris Davidson	Gary Watson		TRC					
	EXPER			•							
1	5	950	Clayton Castle	Dean Stanton	Harry Holmlund	TRC					
	1	940	Wayne Stillwell		,	TRC					
2 *	2	940	Don Bess			TRC					
3	4	939	Janis Hill	Lloyd & Allan Hill		TRC					
4	5	919	Steve Kline	Kristin Kline							
МА	STER E	XPERTS									
1	1	980	Doug Slusher	Rich Slusher	Curtis Ordourel Derek Davis	TRC					
2	3	950	Darin McGrew	Michelle McGrew	Woof!	TRC					
3	4	949	David Williams								
4	2	939	Nick Stefanisko	Teresa Stefanisko	Zakry Stefanisko	TRC					
5	5	935	Keith Anderson	Jean Talburt	Kim Anderson	TRC					

^{* 2}nd place Senior was declared a tie. Thanks to Wayne and Don for sharing the awards.

Best Poker Hand was a **STRAIGHT**, by Car 3 First Timer **and** Car 4 First Timer. We awarded a plaque to both cars, since "more hearts" didn't apply to best poker hand, only rallye placement.

We hope you all had a good time on Elvis Lives, and we appreciate your attendance. A special thanks to TRC members who provided 18 of the 33 cars on the event! It was good to see many "old-time" rallyists come out again to Sunvalley, and we hope you will consider making the trip to Mountain View for the monthly rallye by TRC.

Thanks to all who filled out questionnaires. Your input is valuable to helping "grow" the sport. The preferred day for a rallye looks like Saturday day (45 votes!). You can view the questionnaire results on the "El Dorado" Facebook page.

The pictures we took of you with Elvis are also posted on the Facebook page. It looks like some of the pictures did not turn out, so we apologize if yours is not included. This was our first time taking pictures, so we'll get the hang of it after a few more tries.

Gimmick Summary

CM	Gimmick	F	В	N	S	Е	М	F	В	N	S	Е	М	Total
								4	7	3	9	5	5	33
Е	Start CM	3	7	2	9	5	5	75%	100%	67%	100%	100%	100%	94%
U	King Sighting (card)	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Z	Past RI 1 Fish	3	0	0	0	0	0	75%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	9%
Р	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
V	U at Duke	4	7	3	9	4	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	80%	100%	97%
Ш	Past Duke	3	2	0	0	1	0	75%	29%	0%	0%	20%	0%	18%
Н	No Duke on sign	2	7	3	9	4	5	50%	100%	100%	100%	80%	100%	91%
Ν	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
XX	Fish	0	0	0	2	1	0	0%	0%	0%	22%	20%	0%	9%
MM	King Sighting (Viking)	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
K	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
W	King Sighting (CM K)	4	6	3	9	5	5	100%	86%	100%	100%	100%	100%	97%
Υ	ООР	2	6	2	8	4	5	50%	86%	67%	89%	80%	100%	82%
L	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Е	Odin = KING	4	7	2	9	5	5	100%	100%	67%	100%	100%	100%	97%
В	More Jello	4	7	2	9	5	5	100%	100%	67%	100%	100%	100%	97%
YY	DRI	0	3	1	6	5	5	0%	43%	33%	67%	100%	100%	61%
FF	Stop early at Kiki	0	0	0	7	4	4	0%	0%	0%	78%	80%	80%	45%
R	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
LL	Past stop (0 points)	1	5	3	3	2	2	25%	71%	100%	33%	40%	40%	48%
00	Fish	0	0	0	1	0	0	0%	0%	0%	11%	0%	0%	3%
J	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
НН	Water Bottle=KING	3	6	2	9	5	5	75%	86%	67%	100%	100%	100%	91%
нн	Duplicate HH Space	0	0	0	5	2	3	0%	0%	0%	56%	40%	60%	30%
Х	Seville Sign = Elvis	1	5	2	2	0	1	25%	71%	67%	22%	0%	20%	33%
KK	Can't turn on Odin	1	0	1	6	3	2	25%	0%	33%	67%	60%	40%	39%
ZZ	Spot is not Stop	3	2	0	1	2	2	75%	29%	0%	11%	40%	40%	30%
Q	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
F	Queen Sighting (CM Q)	4	6	3	9	5	5	100%	86%	100%	100%	100%	100%	97%
RR	SUPP not defined	1	2	1	9	4	5	25%	29%	33%	100%	80%	100%	67%
QQ	Queen Sighting (card)	2	4	1	7	3	4	50%	57%	33%	78%	60%	80%	64%
GG	No Guitar	0	2	2	2	2	0	0%	29%	67%	22%	40%	0%	24%
SS	Silve rstone	1	4	2	8	4	5	25%	57%	67%	89%	80%	100%	73%

	Baron	2	7	2	9	5	5	50%	100%	67%	100%	100%	100%	91%
D	Baron again	1	3	2	7	5	5	25%	43%	67%	78%	100%	100%	70%
M	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
UU	No "Blue" on sign	1	4	2	9	5	5	25%	57%	67%	100%	100%	100%	79%
ВВ	Francis (clue not a sign)	3	7	3	9	5	5	75%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	97%
0	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
ELVIS	Dash Plaque is a CM	0	0	1	1	0	0	0%	0%	33%	11%	0%	0%	6%
CC	ELVIS on dash plaque	3	6	3	9	5	5	75%	86%	100%	100%	100%	100%	94%
NN	LIVES = ELVIS	2	3	2	4	3	4	50%	43%	67%	44%	60%	80%	55%
VV	Fish	1	0	0	0	2	0	25%	0%	0%	0%	40%	0%	9%
TT	Fish	1	0	0	0	0	0	25%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%
ww	Stop Ahead = Stop	2	5	3	8	5	5	50%	71%	100%	89%	100%	100%	85%
S	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Α	Flip a Uie - undefined	2	1	1	0	0	0	50%	14%	33%	0%	0%	0%	12%
AA	No "A" on CM	1	4	2	8	5	5	25%	57%	67%	89%	100%	100%	76%
DD	T done at Stop	0	1	0	2	1	3	0%	14%	0%	22%	20%	60%	21%
PP	2nd chance not on sign	1	7	3	9	5	5	25%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	91%
С	No R 1st opp after PP	1	2	2	9	4	5	25%	29%	67%	100%	80%	100%	70%
1	Fish	0	1	0	0	1	0	0%	14%	0%	0%	20%	0%	6%
Т	Can't do RI 23 yet	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
G	Still no R 1st opp (PP)	1	1	0	2	2	4	25%	14%	0%	22%	40%	80%	30%
EE	RI 23 still in effect	2	5	3	8	4	5	50%	71%	100%	89%	80%	100%	82%
CD1	On Course	1	7	3	9	5	-	1000/	100%	100%	100%	1000/	1000/	100%
CP1	On Course	4			1.5	5000	5	100%				100%	100%	
CP2	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
CP3	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
CP4	On Course	4	7	3	9	5	5	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	6 cars named "Fools Rus	h In"	and	only o	ne ca	r nam	ed two	"Blue" so	ngs					